
Red Hill

CONTACT US <https://epa.gov/red-hill/forms/contact-us-about-red-hill-bulk-fuel-storage-facility-hawaii>

What is the Red Hill Bulk Fuel
Storage Facility?

The Red Hill Bulk Fuel Storage Facility supports military operations in the Pacific. This
facility can store up to 250 million gallons of fuel.

At the facility are 20 steel-lined tanks, encased in concrete, and built into cavities that
were mined inside of Red Hill. Each tank has a storage capacity of approximately 12.5
million gallons. The tanks are connected to three pipelines that run 2.5 miles through a
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tunnel to fueling piers at Pearl Harbor.

Each of the 20 tanks at Red Hill measures 100 feet in diameter and is 250 feet in height.
The cavity in which the tanks are built lies under approximately 100 feet of rock. Near
Pearl Harbor, a pumping station at the end of the pipelines controls the filling of the
tanks as well as dispensing fuel to ships and to nearby Hickam Air Field.

On March 7, 2022 in the aftermath of the Joint Base Pearl Harbor Drinking Water
Emergency, Secretary of Defense Lloyd J. Austin III decided to defuel and permanently
close the Red Hill Bulk Fuel Storage Facility. For information about Secretary Austin’s
decision, view the Statement by Secretary of Defense Lloyd J. Austin III on the Closure
of the Red Hill Bulk Fuel Storage Facility
<https://www.defense.gov/news/releases/release/article/2957825/statement-by-secretary-of-defense-lloyd-j-

austin-iii-on-the-closure-of-the-red/>.

More Information
EPA: Defueling and Closing the Red Hill Facility <https://epa.gov/red-hill/defueling-plan-and-

closure-red-hill-bulk-fuel-storage-facility>

Hawaii Department of Health: U.S. Navy Red Hill Bulk Fuel Storage Facility
<https://health.hawaii.gov/ust/ust-home-test/ust-red-hill-project-main/>

U.S. Navy: About Red Hill  <https://cnrh.cnic.navy.mil/operations-and-management/red-

hill/about-red-hill/>

Red Hill Home <https://epa.gov/red-hill>
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About Red Hill Fuel Releases <https://epa.gov/red-hill/about-red-hill-fuel-releases>

Drinking Water Incident Response at Joint Base Pearl Harbor-Hickam
<https://epa.gov/red-hill/drinking-water-incident-response-joint-base-pearl-harbor-hickam-honolulu-

hawaii-november>

Drinking Water Quality <https://epa.gov/red-hill/drinking-water-quality-red-hill>

Defueling Plan and Closure of the Red Hill Facility <https://epa.gov/red-hill/defueling-plan-

and-closure-red-hill-bulk-fuel-storage-facility>

SPCC and UST Compliance Evaluation Inspections <https://epa.gov/red-hill/joint-base-

pearl-harbor-hickam-spcc-and-ust-compliance-evaluation-inspections>

2015 Administrative Order on Consent (AOC) <https://epa.gov/red-hill/2015-administrative-

order-consent>

Public Engagement <https://epa.gov/red-hill/red-hill-public-engagement>

Webinar Series <https://epa.gov/red-hill/red-hill-webinar-series>

Contacts <https://epa.gov/red-hill/contacts-red-hill>

Contact Us <https://epa.gov/red-hill/forms/contact-us-about-red-hill-bulk-fuel-storage-facility-hawaii> to
ask a question, provide feedback, or report a problem.
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Contact EPA <https://epa.gov/home/forms/contact-epa>

EPA Disclaimers <https://epa.gov/web-policies-and-procedures/epa-disclaimers>

Hotlines <https://epa.gov/aboutepa/epa-hotlines>

FOIA Requests <https://epa.gov/foia>

Frequent Questions <https://epa.gov/home/frequent-questions-specific-epa-programstopics>
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